

**ZADRO®**

Classic Lighted Vanity Mirror

Model No. RDV68

**Important Safety Instructions**  
**READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE**

**FEATURES**

- Dual-Sided 8X and 1X Magnification
- Variable Lighting “Dimmer” Control
- Mirror Head Swivels 360°
- Optical Quality Glass

**OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS**

1. Your lighted vanity mirror will swivel 360° so that you can use either the normal 1X mirror or the 8X magnifying mirror located on the opposite side.
2. To turn lights on, simply rotate the switch at the base of the mirror.
3. After use, always turn switch to the “OFF” position.

**DANGER/WARNING**

Please obey the basic safety instructions when you use this product. **READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY** and keep them handy for future reference.

**CAUTION: HOT SURFACE**

**To reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric shock, or injury to persons:**

1. Always unplug this appliance from the electrical outlet before cleaning.
2. Close supervision is necessary when this appliance is used by, or near children, or disabled persons.
3. Use this application only for its intended use as described in this manual.
4. Never operate this appliance if it is not working properly.
5. Keep the cord away from heated surfaces.
6. Never operate the unit with the air openings blocked. Keep the air openings free of lint, hair and the like.
7. Never drop or insert any object into any opening.
8. Do not use outdoors.
9. Never operate where aerosol (spray) products are being used, or where oxygen is administered.
10. As with any product containing glass, reasonable

care should be observed when burned out lamps are discarded. Unbroken lamps should never be put into fire, domestic incinerators, or trash compactors.

11. Be sure mirror is not in a position where it can reflect sunlight. Reflected sunlight can cause fire.

*THIS PRODUCT IS PROVIDED WITH A POLARIZED PLUG. AS A SAFETY FEATURE, THIS PLUG WILL FIT IN A POLARIZED OUTLET ONLY ONE WAY. IF THE PLUG DOES NOT FIT, REVERSE THE PLUG. IF IT STILL DOES NOT FIT, CONTACT A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN. NEVER USE AN EXTENSION CORD. DO NOT ATTEMPT TO CIRCUMVENT THIS SAFETY FEATURE.*

**CARE AND MAINTENANCE**

1. Use only a soft damp cloth or non-abrasive cleaner to clean.

**LIGHT BULB REPLACEMENT**

**To replace the light bulb, place the mirror face down on a flat surface and follow these steps:**

1. Unplug the power cord from the wall.
2. Remove the three screws and save them.
3. Carefully, remove the frame from the mirror’s housing.
4. You **MUST** only use a 20W incandescent bulb. The use of a stronger light bulb may present a possible fire hazard and will void warranty
5. Unscrew the bulbs and replace with new ones.
6. Place the frame back onto the mirror housing and screw the screws back into the frame.

**IMPORTANT: Replace only with a 20 Watt bulb. Using a different bulb may present a possible fire hazard and will void warranty.**

**REPLACEMENT BULBS ARE AVAILABLE:**

Item #	Description
FB20R	Two (2) 20 Watt White Light - Incandescent

To order, visit our website at [www.Zadrolnc.com](http://www.Zadrolnc.com) or call customer service at (800) 468-4348

**1 Year Limited Warranty**  
Zadro products include a 1 Year limited warranty from date of purchase against defects in materials and workmanship. This warranty does not include damage to the product as a result of misuse or accident.

Should your product become defective during the warranty period, Zadro Products, Inc.™ will repair or replace (at our sole discretion) your product, at no charge. However, you are responsible for properly packing your product and any applicable shipping charges to Zadro Products, Inc.™

Please contact our Customer Service at 800-468-4348, 714-892-9200 or email [customerservice@zadrolnc.com](mailto:customerservice@zadrolnc.com) on how to obtain an RMA (return authorization number). Please have available and/or include a copy of your receipt, model number (RDV68) and the issue you are experiencing with your product.

CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, PLEASE CONTACT THE RETAILER OF PURCHASE DIRECTLY TO RESOLVE ANY PRODUCT WARRANTY ISSUES.

Any product returned for preference is subject to a 20% restocking fee of the product and no shipping charges will be refunded.

Zadro Products, Inc.™ shall not be liable for any incidental or consequential damages arising out of defects in this product, whether or not caused by its negligence.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages or allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state.

*Thank you for your purchase! Please visit us online to leave comments, reviews, & see more exciting new products from [www.Zadrolnc.com](http://www.Zadrolnc.com)*

© Zadro Products, Inc.™

**Zadro®**  
*Innovative Ideas That Make Life Easier™*

Huntington Beach, CA  
Phone: (714) 892-9200  
Fax: (714) 892-7477  
E-mail: [Zadrolnc@Zadrolnc.com](mailto:Zadrolnc@Zadrolnc.com)  
Website: [www.Zadrolnc.com](http://www.Zadrolnc.com)

Rev. 06052018

**Zadro®**  
*Innovative Ideas That Make Life Easier™*



**RDV68**

Classic Lighted Vanity Mirror

**Important Safety Instructions**

# ZADRO®

## Espejo de Cortesía Clásico Iluminado Número de Modelo: RDV68

### Instrucciones importantes de seguridad

#### LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR

#### CARACTERÍSTICAS

- Doble cara de 8x y 1x magnificación
- Variable Iluminación “Dimmer” Control
- Espejo de Cabeza que Gira 360 °
- Cristal de Calidad Óptica

#### INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Su Next Generation® espejo de LED que gira 360° de modo que usted puede utilizar el espejo normal 1X o el espejo de aumento 8X se encuentra en el lado opuesto.
2. Para encender las luces, simplemente gire el interruptor en la base del espejo.
3. Después de su uso, siempre gire el interruptor a la posición “OFF”.

#### PELIGRO / ADVERTENCIA

Por favor, cumpla las instrucciones básicas de seguridad al utilizar este producto. LEA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES CUIDADOSAMENTE y tenga las al alcance para futuras referencias.

#### PRECAUCIÓN: SUPERFICIE CALIENTE

**Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras, incendio, descargas eléctricas o lesiones a personas:**

1. Siempre desenchufe el artefacto antes de limpiarlo.
2. Es necesario supervisar bien cuando se le usa cerca de niños o personas discapacitadas.
3. Use el artefacto sólo como se indica en este manual.
4. Nunca utilice este aparato si no funciona correctamente.
5. Mantenga siempre el cable alejado de las superficies calientes.
6. No opere nunca la unidad si las aberturas de ventilación están obstruidas. Verifique que los aberturas de ventilación no tengan pelos, pelusas o cosas por el estilo.
7. No introduzca objetos en las aberturas.
8. No lo utilice nunca al aire libre.
9. No lo utilice en lugares donde se estén usando

10. aerosoles o se esté administrando oxígeno.
10. Como en todos los productos que contienen vidrio, deben tomarse ciertas medidas cuando se desechan los focos que están quemados. No coloque nunca un foco quemado en el fuego, en un incinerador casero o en un compactador de basura.
11. Asegúrese de no colocar el espejo en una posición en la que pueda reflejar la luz solar. La luz solar, al reflejarse, puede causar un incendio.

*ESTE PRODUCTO TIENE UN ENCHUFE POLARIZADO. COMO MEDIDA DE SIGURIDAD, ESTE ENCHUFE ENTRA EN EL TOMACORRIENTES POLARIZADO DE UNA SOLA FORMA. SI NO ENCAJA, INVIÉRTALO. SI AUN ASÍ NO ENCAJA, LLAME A UN ELECTRICISTA. NO USE EXTENSIONES. NO IGNORE ESTE MÉTODO DE SEGURIDAD.*

#### CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

1. Use sólo un paño suave y húmedo o no abrasivo para limpiar.

#### SUSTITUCIÓN DE LA BOMBILLA DE LUZ

**Para sustituir la bombilla, colocar el espejo boca abajo sobre una superficie plana y siga estos pasos:**

1. Desconecte el cable de alimentación de la pared.
2. Quite los tres tornillos y guárdelos.
3. Quite con cuidado la placa trasera del marco del espejo.
4. Sólo debe utilizar una lámpara de 20w incandescent. el uso de una lámpara de luz más fuerte puede presentar un posible riesgo de incendio y anulará la garantía.
5. Desenrosque las lámparas y sustituir por otros nuevos.
6. Coloque el bastidor en la caja del espejo y atornillar los tornillos en el bastidor.

**IMPORTANTE: SÓLO debe usarse el foco incandescente circular de 20W. El uso de un foco más fuerte puede provocar incendio y anular la garantía.**

#### BOMBILLAS DE REPUESTO ESTÁN DISPONIBLES:

Item #	Description
FB20R	Dos (2) 20W Luz Blanca - Incandescentes

Para Ordenar, visite nuestro sitio web en [www.Zadrolnc.com](http://www.Zadrolnc.com) o llame al servicio de atención al cliente de (800) 468-4348

# ZADRO®

## Miroirs de Courtoisie Éclairés Classique Numéro de Modèle: RDV68

### Consignes de sécurité importantes

#### LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D’UTILISER

#### CARACTÉRISTIQUES

- Double -Sided 8X et 1X Grossissement
- Eclairage Variable Control “Dimmer”
- Mirror Head émerillons 360 °
- Verre de qualité optique

#### INSTRUCTIONS DE FONCTIONNEMENT

1. Votre Next Generation® miroir LED pivoter à 360 ° de sorte que vous pouvez utiliser soit le miroir normal 1X ou le miroir grossissant situé sur le côté opposé.
2. Pour allumer les lumières, il suffit de tourner l’interrupteur à la base du miroir.
3. Après utilisation, mettez toujours passer à la position “OFF”.

#### DANGER / AVERTISSEMENT

S’il vous plaît suivre les consignes de sécurité de base lors de l’utilisation de ce produit . LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT CES INSTRUCTIONS et ont la disposition pour référence future.

#### ATTENTION: SURFACE CHAUDE

**Pour réduire le risque de brûlures, d’incendie, d’électrocution ou blessures aux personnes:**

1. Toujours débrancher l’appareil avant de le nettoyer.
2. Bien que la supervision est nécessaire lorsqu’il est utilisé à proximité d’enfants ou de personnes handicapées.
3. Utilisez l’appareil uniquement comme indiqué dans ce manuel.
4. Ne jamais faire fonctionner cet appareil s’il ne fonctionne pas correctement.
5. Gardez le cordon loin des surfaces chauffées.
6. Ne jamais faire fonctionner l’appareil si les ouvertures sont bloquées. Vérifiez que les événements n’ont pas les cheveux, les peluches et ainsi de suite.
7. Ne pas insérer d’objets dans les ouvertures.
8. Ne jamais utiliser à l’extérieur.
9. Ne pas utiliser où des produits aérosols sont utilisés ou de l’oxygène est administré.

10. Comme avec tous les produits contenant de verre, certaines mesures devraient être prises lorsque les ampoules sont brûlées au rebut. Ne placez jamais l’accent sur feu brûlait dans une maison de l’incinérateur ou dans un compacteur à déchets.
11. Veillez à ne pas placer le miroir dans une position où elle peut refléter la lumière du soleil. La lumière du soleil, réfléchie, peut provoquer un incendie.

*CE PRODUIT EST FOURNI AVEC UNE FICHE POLARISÉE . COMME UN DISPOSITIF DE SÉCURITÉ , INSÉRER CETTE FICHE DANS UNE PRISE POLARISÉE UNE SEULE WAY . SI LA FICHE NE FIT , INVERSEZ LA FICHE . SI ELLE ENCORE NE FIT , CONTACTEZ UN ÉLECTRICIEN QUALIFIÉ . NE JAMAIS UTILISER UNE RALLONGE . NE PAS TENTER DE CONTOURNER CE DISPOSITIF DE SÉCURITÉ .*

#### ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE

1. Utilisez uniquement un chiffon doux humide ou nettoyant non abrasif pour nettoyer.

#### REMPACEMENT DES AMPOULES

**Pour remplacer l’ampoule, placez le visage de miroir vers le bas sur une surface plane et suivez ces étapes:**

1. Débranchez le cordon d’alimentation de la paroi.
2. Retirez les trois vis et de les enregistrer.
3. Avec précaution, retirez le cadre de l’logements du miroir.
4. Vous ne devez utiliser une ampoule incandescente de 20W. L’utilisation d’une ampoule plus forte peut présenter un risque d’incendie et annulera la garantie
5. Dévissez le ampoules et Repace neuves.
6. Placez le cadre sur le boîtier de miroir et visser les vis de nouveau dans le cadre.

**IMPORTANT: Remplacer uniquement avec une ampoule de 20 watts. Pour utiliser une ampoule différente peut présenter un risque d’incendie et annulera la garantie.**

#### LES AMPOULES DE RECHANGE SONT DISPONIBLES:

Description
FB20R

Pour commander, visitez notre site Web à [www.Zadrolnc.com](http://www.Zadrolnc.com) ou appeler le service à la clientèle au (800) 468-4348